

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.46 OF 2015**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Ms. Nisha Agarwal i/b Neeta karnik,
Advocate for Appellant.

CORAM: R.G.KETKAR, J.

DATE : 07/05/2015

PC:

1. Heard Ms. Nisha Agarwal, learned counsel for the appellant.
2. At the request of Ms. Agarwal, stand over to 23.6.2015. In the meantime, the appellant shall file private paper book containing pleadings, oral/documentary evidence as also interim orders, if any, operating pending the suit and the Appeal before the next date of hearing.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)