

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

*SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2015
with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 103 OF 2015*

Mr. Jagannath Balu Patil. ...Appellant/Applicant.

V/s.

Ramesh Kalu Patil. ... Respondent.

Ms. Neeta Karnik for the Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.

DATE : 30 January, 2018.

P.C. :-

Though the learned Counsel for the Appellant has sought to tender 7/12 extracts which according to the learned Counsel shows sub-divisions, it is not clear whether the 7/12 extracts were part of the record and proceedings. The learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks time to ascertain this fact. Stand over to next CMIS date i.e. 16 April 2018.

(N.M. Jamdar, J.)