

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2015
A/W.
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.103 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2015

Jagannath Balu Patil

..Appellant

v/s.

Ramesh Kalu Patil

..Respondent

Ms. Neeta Karnit for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 3rd DECEMBER, 2018.**

P.C.

1. Issue notice before admission, returnable on 7th January, 2019.

Private service is permitted.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)