

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 103 OF 2015**

Jagannath Balu Patil ... Appellant
Versus
Ramesh Kalu Patil ... Respondent

.....
Ms Neeta Karnik for the Appellant.
Mr. Ravindra R. Chile for Respondent.
.....

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.
DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2019.**

P. C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant to produce on record two mutation entries namely 224 and 202 to establish that the suit land (Survey No.116/5) is now bears new number i.e. Gut No.100/19. The appellant shall serve the copies of the mutation entries to the respondent a week in advance.

2. Adjourned to 19th March, 2019 for admission on supplementary board.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)