

*Iresh*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 103 OF 2015  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2015**

Jagannath Balu Patil

.....Appellant

Vs.

Ramesh Kalu Patil

.....Respondent

Ms. Sharwari Lopes i/b Ms. Neeta Karnik Senior Advocate for the appellant

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. Office remark shows that the report is still awaited from the District Court at Palghar. The appeal was kept back to enable the learned Assistant Registrar of the second appeal department to find out the status of the report.

2. The learned Assistant Registrar submits that she has received telephonic instructions that the file of the concerned civil appeal was not traceable, hence, the report is not yet sent.

IRESH  
MASHAL

Digitally  
signed by  
IRESH  
MASHAL  
Date:  
2025.01.28  
15:09:22  
+0530

3. The learned District Judge-1 to be intimated regarding order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2019, 27<sup>th</sup> November 2024 alongwith copy of this order by E-mail. The report in terms of the directions issued in order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2019 shall be submitted before this Court through E-mail within a week.
4. List the appeal on 4<sup>th</sup> February 2025.
5. To be listed under the caption for 'Directions'.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**