

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 103 OF 2015

Jagannath Balu Patil ... Appellant/Applicant
Vs.
Ramesh Kalu Patil ... Respondent

Ms. Sharvari Lopes i/b. Ms. Neeta Karnik for the Appellant.
Mr. Aniketh Poojari i/b. Mr. Ravindra Chile for Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. Pursuant to the last order, a report dated 3rd February 2025 by the learned District Judge is placed on record. The learned District Judge has requested two months time for compliance.
2. Parties shall appear before the concerned learned District Judge on 3rd March 2025. Learned District Judge shall thereafter fix the schedule for hearing as per the convenience of the learned Judge.
3. It is clarified that fresh notice for securing presence of the

parties would not be necessary. Learned counsels for the parties shall intimate the respective parties to appear before the learned District Judge on 3rd March 2025.

4. All concerned to act on the authenticated copy of this order.
5. Learned Assistant Registrar of the second appeal department shall intimate this order to the concerned District Judge through email and telephone, in addition to regular mode.
6. List the second appeal under the caption for "Directions" on 29th April 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]