

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 103 OF 2015

Jagannath Balu Patil ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Ramesh Kalu Patil ... Respondent

Mr. Piyush Todkar i/b. Ms. Neeta Karnik for the Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL 2025

ORDER :

1. By order dated 4th February 2025 the learned Assistant Registrar of the Second Appeal department was directed to intimate the concerned District Judge about the order through email and telephone in addition to regular mode. Office note dated 25th April 2025 does not record any compliance of the directions.

2. Copy of this order to be forwarded to the learned Registrar (Judicial I) for information and appropriate action.

3. It is common experience of this court that the directions issued are either not complied or office note is not properly prepared recording compliance.

4. List this second appeal on 18th June 2025. To be listed under the caption for “Directions”

[GAURI GODSE, J.]