

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2015

Jagannath Balu PatilAPPELLANT
V/S
Ramesh Kalu PatilRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 103 OF 2015
In
Second Appeal 46 OF 2015

Jagannath Balu PatilAPPLICANT
V/S
Ramesh Kalu PatilRESPONDENT

Mr. Piyuesh Todkar a/w Adv. Harshada Kshirsagar for
Appellant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 18th June, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 13/08/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)