

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 103 OF 2015

Jagannath Balu Patil ... Appellant
Vs.
Ramesh Kalu Patil ... Respondent

Ms. Sharwari Lopes for the Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Assistant Registrar of the Second Appeal department shall co-ordinate with the registry of the concerned district court, calling for a for compliance report of order dated 22nd March 2019.
2. Copy of this order shall be forwarded to the learned Assistant Registrar of the second appeal department at the time of uploading the order.
3. Stand over to 12th June 2026. To be listed under the caption for "Directions".

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2026.05.08
16:43:39
+0530

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI

[GAURI GODSE, J.]